
High Point (1-2) -vs- James Madison (1-0)
2/26/2021 at Harrisonburg, Va. (Sentara Park)

 
 

 
 
High Point Goals: HORMES, Abby (4); KYLE, Kaely (2); FOSTER, Rachel (2); GENOVESE, Emma (1) 
Assists: PUGH, Nicole (1); FOSTER, Rachel (1); HORMES, Abby (1) 
 
James Madison Goals: Morgan, Katelyn (3); Jankowski, Tai (2); Matey, Rachel (2); Murphy, Elizabeth (1); Lucchesi, Daria (1); Fox, Lizzy (1) 
Assists: Knobloch, Kacey (4); Jankowski, Tai (2)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Sentara Park
Penalties: NERNEY, Megan 1st/23:51; Durkin, Mairead 1st/20:35; Durkin, Mairead 1st/17:27; Fox, Lizzy 1st/09:53; Boswell, Lilly 1st/00:02;
Thistlewaite, Caroly 2nd/10:36
Officials: Mary Cellucci; Larry Carr; Rala Heinen; JMU Ath Comm

Date: 2/26/2021
Attendance: 50

Score 1 2 3 Total
High Point 5 4 0 9
James Madison 5 4 1 10

Shots 1 2 3 Total
High Point 9 12 0 21
James Madison 13 11 1 25

Shots On Goal
High Point 7 6 0 13
James Madison 10 7 1 18

Saves
High Point 5 3 0 8
James Madison 2 2 0 4

Turnovers
High Point 12 11 1 24
James Madison 9 13 0 22

Clears 1 2 3 Total

High Point
10-
11

10-
12 0-0 20-23

James Madison
11-
12

9-
12 0-0 20-24

Ground Balls
High Point 9 13 0 22
James Madison 15 12 1 28

Draw Controls
High Point 6 3 1 10
James Madison 5 6 0 11

Free-Position Shots
High Point 1 1 0 2
James Madison 0 0 0 0

Fouls
High Point 9 4 1 14
James Madison 14 4 0 18



High Point 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 7 NERNEY, Megan 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 5
A 8 LOESCHER, Mena 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 2
D 10 BEDELL, Lily 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 14 KARALIS, Abbie 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0
M 22 PROUTY, Brielle 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 0 0
GK 23 ZETO, Sarah 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 0
M 26 BRITTON, Ashley 0 0 0 1 1 5 0 3 1
M 31 KYLE, Kaely 2 0 2 5 0 1 0 0 1
M 32 HORMES, Katie 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
A 35 FOSTER, Rachel 2 1 3 5 1 2 0 0 0
A 36 ROSSELLI, Kay 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
A 38 HORMES, Abby 4 1 5 8 2 3 0 4 1-2 4

27 PUGH, Nicole 0 1 1 0 5 2 2 0 1
30 GENOVESE, Emma 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 9 3 12 21 22 24 7 10 1-2 14

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
23 ZETO, Sarah 61:15 10 8 L



James Madison 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 1 Johnson, Emma 0 0 0 0 4 0 5 1 1
A 4 Jankowski, Tai 2 2 4 6 1 1 0 0 2
M 7 Haggerty, Charlotte 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
A 11 Morgan, Katelyn 3 0 3 4 0 4 0 0 0
A 13 Lucchesi, Daria 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 0 0
D 14 Durkin, Mairead 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
M 15 Fox, Lizzy 1 0 1 1 4 2 1 0 3
D 16 Marshall, Nicholle 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1
M 22 Matey, Rachel 2 0 2 5 2 1 0 3 0
A 28 Knobloch, Kacey 0 4 4 4 2 2 0 0 4
GK 40 Buchanan, Kat 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 0 0
D 45 Smith, Charlotte 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 5 1

2 Boswell, Lilly 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
8 Thistlewaite, Caroly 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3
9 Murphy, Elizabeth 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
19 Byrne, Lilly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Greenhill, Emma 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0
21 Frantz, Ava 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
34 Reilly, Sarah 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

Totals 10 6 16 25 28 22 16 11 0-0 18

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
40 Buchanan, Kat 61:15 9 4 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By HPU JMU
1st 17:56 Fox, Lizzy (1) Unassisted 0 1
1st 17:10 HORMES, Abby (9) Unassisted 1 1
1st 16:41 Morgan, Katelyn (1) Knobloch, Kacey 1 2
1st 13:59 GENOVESE, Emma (3) FOSTER, Rachel 2 2
1st 12:05 Murphy, Elizabeth (1) Knobloch, Kacey 2 3
1st 11:04 HORMES, Abby (9) PUGH, Nicole 3 3
1st 10:47 Jankowski, Tai (1) Unassisted 3 4
1st 10:27 HORMES, Abby (10) Unassisted 4 4
1st 09:48 HORMES, Abby (11) (UP) Unassisted 5 4
1st 04:02 Matey, Rachel (1) Unassisted 5 5
2nd 29:24 FOSTER, Rachel (2) Unassisted 6 5
2nd 26:28 Morgan, Katelyn (1) Jankowski, Tai 6 6
2nd 23:20 FOSTER, Rachel (3) HORMES, Abby 7 6
2nd 20:41 Morgan, Katelyn Knobloch, Kacey 7 7
2nd 18:03 KYLE, Kaely (7) Unassisted 8 7
2nd 09:55 KYLE, Kaely (8) (UP) Unassisted 9 7
2nd 08:11 Matey, Rachel Jankowski, Tai 9 8
2nd 00:54 Jankowski, Tai Unassisted 9 9
3rd 04:45 Lucchesi, Daria Knobloch, Kacey 9 10

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 23:51 HPU NERNEY, Megan YELLOW CARD
1st 20:35 JMU Durkin, Mairead YELLOW CARD
1st 17:27 JMU Durkin, Mairead YELLOW CARD
1st 09:53 JMU Fox, Lizzy YELLOW CARD
1st 00:02 JMU Boswell, Lilly YELLOW CARD
2nd 10:36 JMU Thistlewaite, Caroly YELLOW CARD


